Series HDD 30
4568 PSI
PRESSURE FILTER, change over
Sheet No. 2510 L
1) Connection for the potential equalization,
 only for application in the explosive area.
 Connection III and IV should be used to
 bleed filter or to relieve pressure.

will send unfiltered partial flow around the filter.
1. Type index:
1.1. Complete filter: (ordering example)
HDD. 30. 10VG. HR. E. P. -. UG. 3A. -. -. AE
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
1 series:
HDD = pressure filter, change over
2 nominal size: 30
3 filter-mater
 25VG, 16VG, 10VG, 6VG, 3VG microglass
4 filter element collapse rating:
 30 = p 435 PSI
 HR = p 2320 PSI (rupture strength p 3625 PSI)
5 filter element design:
E = single-end open
6 sealing material:
P = Nitrile (NBR)
V = Viton (FPM)
7 filter element specification:
- = standard
VA = stainless steel
IS06 = for HFC application, see sheet-no. 31601
8 process connection:
UG = thread connection
9 process connection size:
3A = -10 SAE
10 filter housing specification:
- = standard
11 internal valve:
- = without
 S1 = with bypass valve p 51 PSI
 S2 = with bypass valve p 102 PSI
12 clogging indicator or clogging sensor:
- = without
AOR = visual, see sheet-no. 1606
AOC = visual, see sheet-no. 1606
AE = visual-electric, see sheet-no. 1615
VS5 = electronic, see sheet-no. 1619
To add an indicator to your filter, use the corresponding indicator data
sheet to find the indicator details and add them to the filter assembly
model code.
1.2. Filter element: (ordering example)
01E. 30. 10VG. HR. E. P. -
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 series:
01E. = filter element according to company standard
2 nominal size: 30
3 - 7 see type index-complete filter
Accessories:
- gauge port- and bleeder connection, see sheet-no. 1650
.
Technical data:
operating temperature: +14 °F to +212 °F
operating medium mineral oil, other media on request
max. operating pressure: 4568 PSI
test pressure: 6525 PSI
process connection: thread connection
housing material: EN-GJS-400-18-LT, carbon steel
sealing material: Nitrile (NBR) or Viton (FPM), other materials on request
installation position: vertical
measuring- and bleeder connections: BSPP ¼
volume tank: 2x .03 Gal.
Classified under the Pressure Equipment Directive 2014/68/EU for mineral oil (fluid group 2), Article 4, Para. 3.
Classified under ATEX Directive 2014/34/EU according to specific application (see questionnaire sheet-no. 34279-4).
Pressure drop flow curves:
Filter calculation/sizing
The pressure drop of the assembly at a given flow rate Q is the sum of the housing ∆p and the element ∆p and is calculated as follows:
p assembly = p housing + p element
p housing  = (see p = f (Q) - characteristics)
 p element (PSI) =   ܳ	ሺܯܲܩሻ	ݔ
ெௌ௄
ଵ଴଴଴
	ቀ
௉ௌூ
ீ௉ெ
ቁ 	ݔ	ሺܷܵܵሻ		ݔ ఘ
଴.଼଻଺
	ቀ
௞௚
ௗ௠³
ቁ
For ease of calculation our Filter Selection tool is available online at  www.eatonpowersource.com/calculators/filtration/
Material gradient coefficients (MSK) for filter elements
The material gradient coefficients in psi/gpm apply to mineral oil (HLP) with a density of 0.876 kg/dm³ and a kinematic viscosity of
139 SUS (30 mm²/s). The pressure drop changes proportionally to the change in kinematic viscosity and density.
HDD VG
 3VG 6VG 10VG 16VG 25VG
30 12.554 8.716 5.580 4.794 3.275
∆p = f(Q) – characteristics according to ISO 3968
The pressure drop characteristics apply to mineral oil (HLP) with a density of 0.876 kg/dm³. The pressure drop changes proportionally
to the density.
Symbols:
       without
       indicator
with
electric
 indicator
AE 30 and AE 40
with
visual-electric
 indicator
AE 50 and AE 62
with
visual-electric
 indicator
AE 70 and AE 80
with
visual